### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cameron Mackenzie	01/31/2011
Vjera Magdalenic	01/31/2011
Artin Moussavi	01/31/2011
Michael Joosten	01/31/2011
Mohsen Achour	01/31/2011
David J. Blumer	01/31/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lux Innovate Limited	
Street Address:	Unit 5.3, 21 Research Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Heriot Watt Research Park	
City:	Edinburgh	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EH14 4AP	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13003946

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: OSTRAGER CHONG FLAHERTY & BROITMAN PC

Address Line 1: 570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 17

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RGC-LUX-P8

501462665 REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0302

PATENT

P \$40,00 13003946

NAME OF SUBI	MITTER:	Joshua S. Broitman
Total Attachments: 3		
source=RGC-LUX-P8_Assignment-signed2#page1.tif		#page1.tif
source=RGC-LUX-P8_Assignment-signed2#page2.tif		

 $source \verb|=RGC-LUX-P8| Assignment-signed 2\# page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0303

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We, Cameron Mackenzie, Vjera Magdalenic, Artin Moussaví, Michael Joosten, Mohsen Achour and David J. Blumer, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Lux Innovate Limited, a company incorporated in Scotland having a place of business at Unit 5.3, 21 Research Avenue South, Heriot Watt Research Park, Edinburgh EH14 4AP, Great Britain, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for patent of the United States entitled, METHOD FOR INHIBITING CORROSION, serial number 13/003,946, filed January 13, 2011 as the United States National Stage under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/GB2009/001803, claiming priority to Great Britain Patent Application No. 0813278.9 filed July 18, 2008, and in and to all patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States and all other countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. We each agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said patent and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Lux Innovate Limited in accordance with this assignment.

Full name of first inventor: CAMERON MACKENZIE

Residence: Great Britain Citizenship: Great Britain

Post Office Address: 81 Gartloch Avenue, Glasgow G69 8FE

Signature: Date: January 3<sup>st</sup>, 2011

PATENT REEL: 025932 FRAME: 0304

Full name of second inventor: VJERA MAGDALENIC Residence: Great Britain Citizenship: Great Britain
Post Office Address: Garden flat, 67 Hammersmith Grove, London W6 ONE
Signature: Date: January 51, 2011
Full name of third inventor: ARTIN MOUSSAVI Residence: Great Britain
Citizenship: Great Britain Post Office Address: Garden flat, 67 Hammersmith Grove, London W6 ONE
Signature: Date: January 31, 2011
Full name of <u>fourth</u> inventor: <b>MICHAEL JOOSTEN</b> Residence: United States Citizenship: United States Post Office Address: 2740 Claremont Drive
Bartlesville, OK 74006 Signature: Muhl 4 Low to Date: January 31, 2011
Full name of fifth inventor: MOHSEN ACHOUR
Residence: United States Citizenship: Tunisia (TN) Post Office Address: 2833 Roanoke Ridge Road Bartlesville, OK 74006
Signature: Molyaman Date: January 31, 2011

Docket No. RGC-LUX-P8

Full name of sixth inventor: DAVID J. BLUMER

Residence: United States Citizenship: United States

Post Office Address: 2512 Mountain Road

Bartlesville, OK 74003

. Blurger Date: January 31, 2011